# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COODWILL

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
geoPLUS CORPORATION		06/07/2006	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETROLEUM INFORMATION/DWIGHTS LLC	
Street Address:	15 INVERNESS WAY EAST	
Internal Address:	IHS - ENERGY	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80129	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78810880	PETRA
Serial Number:	78811532	GEOPLUS CORPORATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 714LT-0002 (G000001642)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BREWSTER TAYLOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0043

900051836

 $5.00 ext{ } 7881088$ 

=0P \$65

Signature:	/BT/
Date:	06/23/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=geoPLUS#page1.tif source=geoPLUS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0044



#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Jun Lu du durbud

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, geoPLUS CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporation ("Seller"), sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to PETROLEUM INFORMATION/DWIGHTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), its successors and assigns, to become effective June 7, 2006, all rights, title and interests in and to all of the following registrations and applications for computer software (and any registrations issuing therefrom) as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby grants, transfers and conveys to Buyer all right, title and interest in and to the following registrations and applications for computer software (and any registrations issuing therefrom):
  - U.S. Federal Trademark Application No. 78810880, for PETRA, filed February 9, 2006, applicant geoPLUS Corporation
  - U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2172515, for PETRA, registered July 14, 1998, and cancelled April 16, 2005, registrant geoPLUS Corporation
  - U.S. Federal Trademark Application No. 78811532, for GEOPLUS CORPORATION PLUS DESIGN, filed February 9, 2006, applicant geoPLUS Corporation
  - U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2178022, for GEOPLUS CORPORATION PLUS DESIGN, registered August 4, 1998, cancelled May 7, 2005, registrant geoPLUS Corporation

together with the goodwill of the Seller's business symbolized by the trademark(s) and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement.

2. Seller agrees to sign all documents necessary to vest in Purchaser all rights, title and interests in and to the PETRA mark.

geoPLUS CORPORATION

Thomas D. Whitwell, President

1

State of Oklahoma ) ss.
County of Tulsa )

RECORDED: 06/23/2006

Before me, a notary public in and for Tulsa County, Oklahoma, on June 7, 2006, personally appeared Thomas D. Whitwell, President of geoPLUS CORPORATION, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed his name as the maker on this Assignment of Trademarks, as authorized officer of the Seller, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Seller on whose behalf he has signed this Assignment of Trademarks.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

[SEAL]

My Commission Number Robert S. Glass
My Commission Expires Tulsa County
My Commission Expires 01/30/06
Commission #04000970

2

or the State of Oklahoma